

TITLE: FTD COUPON BOOK (IRS Form 8109)											
TERM: NOVEMBER 1, 2004 thru OCTOBER 31, 2005											
		Page 01	of 01	P R O G R A M B 3 7 1 - S							
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE (IRS)		BASIS OF AWARD	ALLISON PAYMENT SYS. Indianapolis, Indiana	DATA INTEGRATORS Woodbridge, Virginia	NPC, INC. Claysburg, Pennsylvania		VENTURE ENCODING Dallas, Texas				
PROGRAM B371-S			UNIT RAT	COST	UNIT RAT	COST	UNIT RAT	COST	UNIT RAT	COST	
I. PRINTING, BINDING, & DISTRIBUTION:											
(a)	Coupon Book.....per book-----	4500000	0.090	405,000.00	0.19	855,000.00	0.11	495,000.00	0.1296	583,200.00	
(b)	Direct Data Entry of "Special Coupon Book Orders".....per single request-----	10	5.00	50.00	25.00	250.00	5.00	50.00	0.00	0.00	
(c)	Inserting Pre-Printed Stuffers.....per each----	4500000	0.002	9,000.00	NC	0.00	NC	0.00	0.003	13,500.00	
(d)	Packing and Sealing Shipping Containers... per each-----	30	5.00	150.00	25.00	750.00	15.00	450.00	3.85	115.50	
II. PAPER: (PER 1,000 LEAVES).											
(a)	White Offset Book 50-lb or White Writing 20-lb-----	8757	3.24	28,372.68	5.50	48,163.50	1.70	14,886.90	4.50	39,406.50	
(b)	White OCR Bond 20-lb-----	109466	3.24	354,669.84	6.10	667,742.60	1.65	180,618.90	3.50	383,131.00	
(c)	Yellow Index 90-lb-----	8757	9.22	80,739.54	8.00	70,056.00	4.25	37,217.25	8.10	70,931.70	
CONTRACTOR TOTALS				\$877,982.06		\$1,641,962.10		\$728,223.05		\$1,090,284.70	
DISCOUNT				0.00%	\$0.00	2.00%	\$32,839.24	0.25%	\$1,820.56	0.00%	\$0.00
DISCOUNTED TOTALS				\$877,982.06		\$1,609,122.86		\$726,402.49		\$1,090,284.70	
							AWARDED				
TITLE: FTD COUPON BOOK (IRS Form 8109)											
TERM: NOVEMBER 1, 2004 thru OCTOBER 31, 2005											
		Page 01	of 01	P R O G R A M B 3 7 1 - S							
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE (IRS)		BASIS OF AWARD	KELSEY-TIEMEYER Marion, Ohio	CURRENT CONTRACTOR: KELSEY-TIEMEYER							
PROGRAM B371-S			UNIT RAT	COST	UNIT RAT	COST					
I. PRINTING, BINDING, & DISTRIBUTION:											
(a)	Coupon Book.....per book-----	4500000	0.1228	552,600.00	0.125	562,500.00					
(b)	Direct Data Entry of "Special Coupon Book Orders".....per single request-----	10	2.00	20.00	2.00	20.00					
(c)	Inserting Pre-Printed Stuffers.....per each----	4500000	0.001	4,500.00	0.001	4,500.00					
(d)	Packing and Sealing Shipping Containers... per each-----	30	3.00	90.00	3.00	90.00					
II. PAPER: (PER 1,000 LEAVES).											
(a)	White Offset Book 50-lb or White Writing 20-lb-----	8757	1.35	11,821.95	1.23	10,771.11					
(b)	White OCR Bond 20-lb-----	109466	1.35	147,779.10	1.23	134,643.18					
(c)	Yellow Index 90-lb-----	8757	4.00	35,028.00	4.00	35,028.00					
CONTRACTOR TOTALS				\$751,839.05		\$747,552.29					
DISCOUNT				3.00%	\$22,555.17	0.00%	\$0.00				
DISCOUNTED TOTALS				\$729,283.88		\$747,552.29					